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SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. 

NEW DELHI 

Ref No. SECI/C&P/MI/00/0009/22-23/Clarifications-02                                              Dated: 02.02.2023  

 

Clarifications-02 to the RfS for Selection of Solar PV Module Manufacturers for Setting up 

Manufacturing Capacities for High Efficiency Solar PV Modules in India under the Production 

Linked Incentive Scheme (Tranche-II) 

1. In the case of a bidder bidding for more than one basket,  

a. the EMD/Net-worth needs to be submitted/demonstrated for the value corresponding to the 

highest amount of the eligible amounts for the individual baskets and not the cumulative of 

all the baskets. 

For e.g., if a bidder quotes 2 GW in P+W+C+M basket, 4 GW in W+C+M basket, and 6 GW 

in C+M basket. Then the EMD and Net-worth amounts applicable for the individual baskets 

will be as follows: 

Extent of 

Integration 
Bid Capacity (GW) EMD (Rs. Cr.) Net-worth (Rs. Cr.) 

P+W+C+M 2 18 760 

W+C+M 4 24 1040 

C+M 6 24 1080 

Thus, in this case, the Bidder shall be required to submit EMD for a value corresponding to 

Rs. 24 Cr. and demonstrate a Net-worth of Rs. 1080 Cr., which are the highest amount of the 

eligible amounts for the individual baskets. 

b. different rows shall be added in the table in Format-7.1, amended vide S.No. 51 of 

Amendment-01, to submit the details of proposed Projects in different baskets. 

c. the following Formats need to be submitted separately for each basket: 

i. Format-7.10 -Performance Parameter Matrix (PPM) 

ii. Format-7.11 -Preliminary Estimate of Cost of Project 

 

 

2. In clause 5.3, the phrase “Similarly, in case it fails to be allocated any capacity in Basket 1 and is 

awarded a capacity of 5 GW in Basket 2, its bid under Basket 3 will not be opened.” shall be read as 

“Similarly, in case it fails to be allocated any capacity in Basket 1 and is awarded a capacity of 5 GW 

in Basket 2, its bid under Basket 3 will not be considered for evaluation.” 

 

3. In Clause 6 of Format-7.1, the phrase “(Instructions to bidders: Not applicable for bidders selected 

under Tranche-I)” shall be read as “(Instructions to bidders: Not applicable for technically qualified 

bidders of Tranche-I)”. 

 


